Fage i Mini Spanislﬁ Frinccss~A”afn

FPattern Name: Mini SPanish Princess-Allain
Dcsignccl By: Michele Sagetta

ComPangz [Heaven and Ear‘ch Designs Jnc.
Copgright: 2015 Jessica Allain ®

Fabric: | inen 25, White
275w X 343h Stitches
Size: 25 Count, 11w X 13-5/8hin

F|oss (/lsccl for I:u” Stitchcs:
Symbol Strands Tgpc Numbcr Color

2 DMC 159 Gray Blue-[ T
DMC 160 GrayBlue-MD
DMC 161 Gragblue

DMC 162 Plue-ULVY LT
DMC 168 FPewter-VY LT
DMC 169 Pewter-[_ T

DMC 200 Mahogany-\VY DK
DMC 310 Black

DMC 312 Baby Blue-VY DK
DMC 317 FPewter Gray
DMC 318 Steel Gray-L. T
DMC 320 Pistachio Green-MD
DMC 355 Terra Cotta-DK
DMC 367 Fistac!‘xioCJrecn-DK
DMC 370 Mustard-MD
DMC 372 Mustard-| T
DMC 400 Mahogan3~DK
DMC 413 Pewter Gray-DK
DMC 414 5tec| Gra3~DK
DMC 415 Fear|6ra3

DMC 420 Hazclnutbrown~DK
DMC 422 Hazelnut Brown-] T
DMC 434 Drown-[ T

DMC 445 Lemon-_ T

DMC 519 Sky Blue

DMC 524 Fern Green-VY LT
DMC 597 Turquoise

DMC 612 Drab Brown-l T
DMC 613 Drab Brown-VY LT
DMC ¢32 Desert Sand-(IL. VY DK
DMC ¢40 Bcichra3~DK
DMC 645 Beaver Gray-VY DK
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Fage 2 Mini Spanislﬁ Frincess~A”afn

Symbol Strancls THPC
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

646
é47
676
729
754
758
762
779
783
795
794
801
8i%
822
82%
829
840
842
902
9227
9%0
951
954
9%5
9%8
951
975
%021
%022
307 |
%0%%
3046
3064
5072
%25
%%28
3350
5567
5371
3712
5760
5768

Beaver Gra3~DK
Beaver Grag-MD

Old Gold-L T

Old Gold-MD
Peach-l T

Terra Cot’ca~\/Y LT
Pearl Grag-VY LT
Cocoa-DK
Topaz-MD
Cornflower Blue-MD
Cornflower Blue-| T
Coffee Brown-DK.
Blue-L T

Beige Grag{_T

Navg Blue-DK
Golclen Olive~\/Y DK
Bcigc Brown-MD
Beige Brown-VY LT
Antiquc Mauve-VY DK
Goray Green-L T
Antiquc Blue-DK
Antique Blue-MD
Avocado Green-VY DK
Avocado (Green-DK_
Coffee Brown-( L. DK
Towny LT

Golden Brown-DK
Beige Grag-VY VY DK.
Brown Girag-MD
Mocha Brown-VY DI
Mocha Brown-VY | T
Yc”ow Bcigc—MD
Dcscr’c Sancl

Beaver Gray VY LT
Babg Blue-l T
Salmon-DK_

Dustg Rosc~UL DK
Fine Green-MD

Black Brown
Salmon-MD
Wedgewood-MD
Grray Green-DK.
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Symbol Strands THPC

Numbcr COIOI’
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

5770
3772
3779
3782
5787
5790
3799
3824
%828
5829
38%5
%860
5861
3864

Tawny-VY LT
Deser’c SancL\/Y DK
Rosewood-LIL VY LT
Mocha Brown-| T
Beige Gray-VY DK
DBeige Gray-UL DK
Pewter Grayg-VY DK
APricot—LT

f—iazclnut Brown

Old Gold-VY DK
Raspbcrr3~LT

Cocoa

Cocoa-| T

Mocha Beige~LT

B5200 Snow White
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Fage 4 Mini Spanislﬁ Frincess~A”afn Michele Sagetta

USagc 5ummarg
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skcin Lcngth: 313%.0in

Tgpc Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Back(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Bead Skcin [ st

ODMC 159 345 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.094
EDMC 160 1095 © o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.299
B DMC 161 89% 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.244
ODMC 162 429 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o o.117
CODMC 168 868 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.2%7
EDMC 169 2621 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0716
B DMC 300 i50 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.041
BDOMC 310 19626 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 5.%59
BDMC »i2 80 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.022
EDMC 317 3552 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.970
EDMC %18 2567 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.701
B DMC 320 (e 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.00%
B DMC 355 7 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.002
B DMC 367 i4 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.004
EDMC 370 185 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.051
ODMC 372 426 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.116
B DMC 400 i4 o o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.004
BDMC 413 3769 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.029
BEDMC 414 2717 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.742
ODMC 415 118% O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.32%
B DMC 420 187 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.051
ODMC 422 65 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.018
B DMC 434 458 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.125
CIDMC 445 2 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.001
ODMC 519 i4 o o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.004
ODMC 524 1157 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0316
EDMC 597 ol o o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.028
BEDMC 612 625 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.171
ODMC 613 1088 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.297
B DMC 632 282 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.077
BEDMC 640 1094 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.299
B DMC 445 1395 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0381
EDMC 646 1608 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0439
O DMC 647 %12 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.%58
ODMC 676 27 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.007
ODMC 729 2% O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.006



Fage 5 Mini Spanislﬁ Frincess~A”afn

Michele Sagetta

THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.
ODMC 754 276 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.075
ODMC 758 224 0 o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.061
ODMC 762 8%% 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0227
BDMC 779 1730 0O o 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0472
EDMC 783 7 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.002
BEDMC 79% 31 0O o) 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.008
O DMC 794 86 © o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.02%
B DMC soi 316 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.086
ODMC si3 27 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.007
CIDMC 822 5%2 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.145
B DMC 823 3402 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.929
B DMC 3829 359 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.098
B DMC 3840 349 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.095
CODMC 842 2173 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.59%
BDMC 902 164 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.045
ODMC 927 i4%2 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0391
B DMC 9%0 2075 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.567
B DMC 931 882 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.241
B DMC 934 2401 o) o) 6] 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.656
B DMC 935 29 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.008
BDMC 933 1377 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0376
CIDMC 951 265 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 0.072
BDMC 975 08 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.029
B DMC 3021 i2ii O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.%%]
EDMC 3022 999 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.27%
B DMC 3031 995 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0272
CODMC 3033 1180 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.322
CODMC 3046 86 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.02%
B DMC 3064 i45 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.040
O DMC 3072 759 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.207
ODMC 3325 20 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.005
EDMC 3328 5 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.001
B DMC 3350 i o o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.000
B DMC 3363 22 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.006
B DOMC 3371 3182 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.869
EDMC 3712 6 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.002
B DMC 3760 59 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0016
B DMC 3768 907 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.248
CODMC 3770 926 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.25%
EDMC 3772 i29 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.0%5
CODMC 3779 165 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 0.045
ODMC 3782 712 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.194
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Typc Number  Full  Half Quarter Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.
BDMC 3787 2%21 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.634
B DMC 3790 712 O 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.194
B DMC 3799 5807 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.586
CODMC 3824 49 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.013%
EDMC 3828 94 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.026
B DMC 3829 i90 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.052
B DMC 3833 2 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 0.001
B DMC 3860 1231 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.%3%6
EDMC 3861 1610 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 0.440
ODMC 3864 1375 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 0.375
CIDMC Bs200 359 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 0.098



